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QMS Secretariat DENR <qmssecretariatdenr@gmail.com> Sun, Jul 11, 2021 at 6:47 PM
To: hadornado@gmail.com, jovanerdb@yahoo.com, ERDB Secretariat <erdbqmssecretariat@gmail.com>, Land Management
Bureau <denrlmb@yahoo.com>, usec.fovis@denr.gov.ph, dirfms@denr.gov.ph, rcpablo@denr.gov.ph,
crizaldaybarcelo@yahoo.com, gcbambalan@denr.gov.ph, mutya2k5@gmail.com, ptmorenojr@denr.gov.ph, oredr3@yahoo.com,
nmtamayo@denr.gov.ph, noniemtamayo2020@gmail.com, pdmelicorjr@denr.gov.ph, pmelicorjr@gmail.com, "Paquito Melicor,
Jr." <pmelicorjr@yahoo.com>, fsalicer@denr.gov.ph, felix_alicer@yahoo.com, ajadorable@denr.gov.ph,
ajadorable.r10@gmail.com, cmprodriguez@denr.gov.ph, krism1206@gmail.com, tpparianjr@denr.gov.ph,
tirsoparianjr@yahoo.com, femillajr@denr.gov.ph, totomilla1120@yahoo.com, mlgferrer@denr.gov.ph, ondet_ferrer@yahoo.com,
evtalabis@denr.gov.ph, emyvtalabis@yahoo.com.ph, edrbasug@denr.gov.ph, Maria Elena Morallos-Manila
<memmanila@denr.gov.ph>, haadornado@denr.gov.ph, r1@denr.gov.ph, r2@denr.gov.ph, r3@denr.gov.ph, DENR Calabarzon
Region <r4a@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, r5@denr.gov.ph, r6@denr.gov.ph,
r7@denr.gov.ph, r7ngpopcen@gmail.com, r8@denr.gov.ph, r9@denr.gov.ph, "DENR-10 RED ARLEIGH J. ADORABLE"
<r10@denr.gov.ph>, r10.lpdd@gmail.com, r10.admdiv@gmail.com, DENR R11 <r11@denr.gov.ph>, r12@denr.gov.ph,
r13@denr.gov.ph, ging mojica <mojicallarina@gmail.com>, "Gilbert C. Mondroy" <gilmondroy@yahoo.com>, Adona San Diego
<adonaprincesa@yahoo.com>, Anthony Raymond Velicaria <anthonyraymondv@yahoo.com>, Aura Rayala
<auvenray@gmail.com>, Conrado Bravante <conrado.bravante@yahoo.com>, Dexter Tindoc <dexter.tindoc@gmail.com>, Diña
Nillosan <dnillosan@yahoo.com>, "Eddie B. Abugan, Jr." <jjcreed7@yahoo.com>, Elizar Cantuba <escantuba@denr.gov.ph>,
Encarmila Panganiban <encarmilap21@gmail.com>, Evelyn Nillosan <evie_nillosan@yahoo.com>, Geraldine del Cerna-Ramos
<gdcramos@denr.gov.ph>, "Geraldine L. dela Cerna-Ramos" <geraldinerms@yahoo.com.sg>, "Guillermo V. Estipona, Jr."
<estiponajun@gmail.com>, Imelda dela Cruz <imeedelacruz@yahoo.com>, Jane Bautista <ladyjahph@yahoo.com>, "Jeslina
B. Gorospe" <bastian.lindy@yahoo.com>, Joan Furigay <joan.furigay1988@gmail.com>, "Joey E. Austria"
<jeaustria@yahoo.com>, Julie Ibuan <jgibuan@denr.gov.ph>, "Ma. Tereza Escubio" <mescubio@yahoo.com>, "Maria Matilda
A. Gaddi" <tuchiegaddi@yahoo.com>, "Mario Bernabe Contreras, Jr." <mariobernabecontrerasjr@gmail.com>, "Mark Vincent
C. Yngente" <mvcyngente@gmail.com>, "Melinda C. Capistrano" <melindacapistrano@yahoo.com>, "Miriam M.Marcelo"
<mimi_m_marcelo@yahoo.com>, "Raymond R. Virgino" <timiyao@yahoo.com>, "Roberto L. De Leon"
<rldeleon@denr.gov.ph>, Susan Villar <sbvillar@denr.gov.ph>, "Wilfredo J. Obien" <dir.fms.denr@gmail.com>,
ralphpablo18@yahoo.com.ph, denrncrored@gmail.com, ncr_ored@yahoo.com, denrncralpineda@gmail.com,
pmd4a@yahoo.com, Eva <oardmsr5@yahoo.com>, evaocfemia@yahoo.com, baganifidelevasco@gmail.com, Felix Mirasol
<mirasolfelix@yahoo.com>, ordcaraga@gmail.com, qmssecretariat@denr.gov.ph, Ecosystems Research and Development
Bureau <erdb@denr.gov.ph>, Land Management Bureau <lmb@denr.gov.ph>, Biodiversity Management Bureau
<bmb@denr.gov.ph>, DENR FMB Official <fmb@denr.gov.ph>, PPSO Office of the Director <odpps@denr.gov.ph>, PPSO Office
of the Director <ppso.od@denr.gov.ph>, c.rezie@yahoo.com

Hi everyone,
Aside from ROAAs please also prepare (1) Work and Financial Plan, (2) ENR Framework Plan, (3) Planning Guidelines, and
(4) OPCR.

Thank you very much po,
Cheers,
Ms. Tonet 
QMS Secretariat Support Staff
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
DENR Annex Building, Visayas Avenue Diliman Quezon City
Tel no. 927-9107 VOIP 1063/1046
Fax no. 927-9107


